FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RE⁽ TF

ľ

11-08-1999



Docket	No.:
--------	------

ACH100

▼

Tab settings → → ▼	O 4 O 1 O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1011	94218 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): China Doll, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: AC Humko Corp.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 7171 Goodlett Farms Parkway
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State Alabama	City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38018
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other corrective cover sheet to correct assignor's name recorded at Reel/Frame 1677/0466	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: <u>12-31-1997</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,859,861 565,115 344,853
	1,815,060 1,937,695 545,541 578,886 1,062,879 2,132,471
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John F. Woodson, II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$365.00
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P	₩ Factored
2634 First City Tower	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 Fannin Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77002	22-0365
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	PILLE
John F. Woodson, II	1. Woodson 10-28-1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and
	TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0834

Docket No: ACH100

Recordation Form Cover Sheet--Page 2

[Assignment China Doll, Inc. to AC Humko Corp.]

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (cont'd)

1,746,532 1,937,105

793,752

1,389,265

2,132,470

HOUSTON-27443

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	RECEIVED JAN 1 6 1998 RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV. Page 13361 — original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	OUD Weyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party X	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name China Doll, Inc.	12 31 97				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
	ion Alabama				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	mark if auditional flames of receiving parties attached				
Name AC Humko Corp.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 7171 Goodlett Farms Par	kway				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Memphis	Tennessee 38018-4909				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
	document from Assignment.) ion Delaware				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000030 75232417 FC:481 40.00 OP FC:482 375.00 OP					
FC:482	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information and regulation of the recorded with required cover shoot(s) information and regulation and regulation of the recorded with required cover shoot(s) information and regulation and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0836

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B Page	2 Patent and Trademark Offi TRADEMARK	ce
	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 713-758-2473	
Name	David B. Weaver		
Address (line 1)	Vinson & Elkins L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	2634 First City Tower		
Address (line 3)	1001 Fannin Street		
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 77002-6760		
rauca	Enter the total number of pages of the attance including any attachments.	ached conveyance document # 4	
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number(s)	On Number(s) X Mary if additional numbers attainment (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	
75/232417	That Application (d)	1859861 565115 344853	
75/232411		1815060 1937695 545541	
		578886 1062879 650644	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of pr	roperties involved. # 16	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00	
Method of Deposit A	count	Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	Number: # 22-0365	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X No No	
Statement a			
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoined copy is a true copy of the original cocumented herein.	ng information is true and correct and any nt. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	8
	Weaver UNIT	Signature Date Signed	
Name (of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Month Day Year
Name CAI - China Doll, Limited	d Partnership 12 31 97
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organizatio	on Texas
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	·
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other	representative should be attached
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Trademark Application Number(s) or R Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Registration Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF NAMES AND MARKS

WHEREAS, China Doll, Inc., an Alabama corporation, and CAI-China Doll Limited Partnership a Texas limit partnership ("Assignors"), are the owners of certain names and marks (including both service marks and trade marks), registrations thereof, and pending applications for registration in the form more fully described in Schedule 2.2(f) attached hereto (the "Names and Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignors and AC HUMKO CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), have executed that certain *Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets*, dated December 22, 1997 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignors desire to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignors' worldwide rights, titles and interests in and to the Names and Marks, together with the respective goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors each hereby distribute, assign and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire worldwide rights, titles, and interests, including all rights of action heretofore accrued to Assignors or to accrue to Assignors, to said Names and Marks, all pending applications and registrations thereof, and the right to register such Names and Marks in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world, and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of Assignors' businesses associated with and symbolized by the Names and Marks.

Executed as of the 31st day of December, 1997.

China Doll, Inc.,

an Alabama corporation

Sarah Puckett

Vice President

CAI - China Doll, Limited Partnership,

a Texas limited partnership

By: TCI-Agribusiness, Inc.,

a Texas corporation,

General Partner

Sarah Pucketi

Vice President

bs0418\humko\crow\tradmark.cdi

SCHEDULE 2.2(F) KNOWN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS China Doll, Inc.

UNITED STATES

11

Registration Date Mark 10-25-94 CAFETERIA STYLE	, , ,		Mark		Status	Classes
	Filed 06-02-93	1,859,861	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 10/25/2002*	30		
01-04-94	CHINA BOY & design	Filed 10-27-92	1,815,060	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 01/04/2000	30	
08-18-53	CHINA BOY FINEST QUALITY & design	Filed 11-19-52	578,886	Third Renewal due 08/18/2003**	30	
10-07-52	CHINA BOY (stylized)	Filed 01-17-52	565,115	Third Renewal due 10/07/2002**	30	
11-28-95	CHINA BOY label design	Filed 06-30-93	1,937,695	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 11/28/2001*	30	
04-05-77	CHINA DOLL	Filed 07-23-76	1,062,879	Second Renewal due 04/05/2007**	31	
N/A	CHINA DOLL	Filed 01-28-97	75/232,417	Published for Opposition	30	
04-06-37	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 11-17-36	344,853	Fourth Renewal due 04/06/2007**	30	
N/A	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 01-28-97	75/232,411	Published for Opposition	30	
07-24-51	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 08-22-49	545,541	Third Renewal due 07/24/2001**	30	
08-20-57	JOCKO & design	Filed 11-07-56	650,644	Renewal due August 1997 - Unpaid		
08-06-57	PADDY & design	Filed 11-07-56	649,828	Renewal due August 1997 - Unpaid		
01-12-93	PRECISE	Filed 09-17-91	1,746,532	§8 &15 Affidavit due 01/12/1999*	30	
11-21-95	PRECISE & design	Filed 11-22-94	1,937,105	§8 & 15 Affidavit due 11/21/2001*	30	

SCHEDULE 2.2(F) KNOWN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS China Doll, Inc.

Registration Date	Mark	Registration No. Serial No. Filed 793,752 01-12-65		Status	Classes
08-03-65	SOUTHERN CHARM & design			Second Renewal due 08/03/2005**	30
04-08-86	SOUTHERN CHARM	Filed 07-02-85	1,389,265	First due 04/08/2006**	29,30,31
N/A	TWO BOYS	06-02-93	74/397,031	Abandoned	

CANADA

Registration Date	Mark	Registration No. Serial No.		Status	Classes
12-14-84	CHINA BOY	Filed 07-29-82	298,154	Renewal Due 12-14-99	30
07- 19-96	CHINA BOY & design	Filed 11-10-92	460,200	Renewal Due 07-19-11	30
04-16-87	CHINA DOLL	Filed 07-29-82	326,352	Renewal Due 04-16-02	30, 31
08-02 -96	CHINA DOLL	Filed 11-10-92	460,627	Renewal Due 08-02-11 Proof of Use Due 08-02-99	30

MEXICO

1.

Registration Date	Mark	Registration Serial No.		Current Status	Classes
03-20-96	CHINA BOY & design	Filed 01-07-93	518,889	Proof of Use due on 03/20/99	30
03-20-96	CHINA DOLL & design	Filed 01-07-93	518,888	Proof of Use due on 03/20/99	30

SCHEDULE 2.2(F) KNOWN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS China Doll, Inc.

SAUDI ARABIA

Registration Date	Mark	Application Serial No.		Current Status	Classes
N/A	CHINA BOY ABU WALAD	Filed 10-04-92	18,798	Application Pending.	30

VEHOU03:129895.1

^{*§8 &}amp; 15 Affidavits can be filed up to one year prior to the due date.

**Renewal Applications can be filed up to six months prior to the due date.



ACH100/5-137, 5-138, 5-139, 5-140, 5-141, 5-144, 5-145, 5-146, 5-148, 5-150 --165, 5-166, 5-170, 5-170A

TRADEMARK

IN

IT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant/Registrant: AC Humko Corp.

11-01-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #31

Registration Nos.:

1,859,861; 1,937,695; 578,886; 1,232,471; 1,062,879; 2,132,470; 344,853;

545,541; 565,115; 1,815,060; 1,746,532; 1,937,105; 1,389,265; 793,752

Serial Nos.:

74/397,045; 74/407,376; 71/638,288; 75/232,417;73/094,397; 75/232,411;

71/385,630; 71/583,793; 71/623,707; 74/325,895; 74/204,424; 74/602,049;

73/545,985; 72/209,764

Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ERROR IN COVER SHEET

Registrant was assigned the above-referenced registrations pursuant to that certain Assignment of Names and Marks Agreement executed December 31, 1997 ("Assignment"). This Assignment was recorded with the Office on January 16, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1677/0446. The cover sheet that originally accompanied the Assignment erroneously included CAI-China Doll, Limited Partnership as a co-assignor, when in fact China Doll, Inc. was the sole assignor of the marks listed on the cover sheet (a copy of the originally filed cover sheet is attached hereto).

Applicant respectfully requests that the foregoing error be corrected in the Office's records for each of the above registrations. To this end, Registrant encloses the following:

- (1) a corrected cover sheet;
- (2) a copy of the originally filed Assignment; and

(3) a check for \$365 to cover the fees for each of the above registrations.

Please update the Office's records to reflect China Doll, Inc. as the sole assignor of the above registrations to assignee AC Humko Corp., as shown in the attached corrected cover sheet, at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 713-758-2516.

Respectfully submitted,

John F. Woodson, II Registry No. P-45,236

VINSON & ELKINS, L.L.P. 2300 First City Tower 1001 Fannin Street Houston, Texas 77002-6760 713-758-2516 (telephone) 713-615-5521 (telefax)

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that the above-referenced document and return postcard was deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, addressed to Box ASSIGNMENTS, FEE, Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on this 28th day of October, 1999.

John F. Woodson, II

Houston:27542.1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 02, 1998

VINSON & ELKINS L.L.P. DAVID B. WEAVER 2634 FIRST CITY TOWER 1001 FANNIN STREET HOUSTON, TX 77002-6760 PTAS

MAR 7 1998

Docket Sec. Vinson & Elkins

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/16/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1677/0446 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

CHINA DOLL, INC.

DOC DATE: 12/31/1997 CITIZENSHIP: ALABAMA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

CAI-CHINA DOLL, LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP

DOC DATE: 12/31/1997 CITIZENSHIP: TEXAS ENTITY: FOUNDATION

ASSIGNEE:

AC HUMKO CORP.

7171 GOODLETT FARMS PARKWAY MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38018-4909

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75232417 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2132471

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 01/28/1997 / ISSUE DATE: 01/27/1998

MARK: CHINA DOLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75232411 FILING DATE: 01/28/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2132470 ISSUE DATE: 01/27/1998

MARK: CHINA DOLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74397045 FILING DATE: 06/02/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1859861 FILING DATE: 10/25/1994

MARK: CAFETERIA STYLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71623707 FILING DATE: 01/17/1952 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0565115 ISSUE DATE: 10/07/1952

MARK: CHINA BOY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71385630 FILING DATE: 11/17/1936 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0344853 ISSUE DATE: 04/06/1937

MARK: CHINA DOLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74325895 FILING DATE: 10/27/1992 'REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1815060 ISSUE DATE: 01/04/1994

MARK: CHINA BOY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74407376 FILING DATE: 06/30/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1937695 ISSUE DATE: 11/28/1995

MARK: CHINA BOY FINEST QUALITY AMERICAN PARBOI

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71583793 FILING DATE: 08/22/1949 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0545541 ISSUE DATE: 07/24/1951

MARK: CHINA DOLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71638288 FILING DATE: 11/19/1952 FEGISTRATION NUMBER: 0578886 FILING DATE: 08/18/1953

MARK: CHINA BOY FINEST QUALITY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73094397 FILING DATE: 07/23/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1062879 FILING DATE: 04/05/1977

MARK: CHINA DOLL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1677/0446 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72018893 FILING DATE: 11/07/1956 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0650644 ISSUE DATE: 08/20/1957

MARK: JOCKO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72018892 FILING DATE: 11/07/1956 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0649828 FILING DATE: 08/06/1957

MARK: PADDY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74204424 FILING DATE: 09/17/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1746532 ISSUE DATE: 01/12/1993

MARK: PRECISE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74602049 FILING DATE: 11/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1937105 FILING DATE: 11/21/1995

MARK: PRECISE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72209764 FILING DATE: 01/12/1965 FEGISTRATION NUMBER: 0793752 FILING DATE: 08/03/1965

MARK: SOUTHERN CHARM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73545985 FILING DATE: 07/02/1985 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1389265 FILING DATE: 04/08/1986

MARK: SOUTHERN CHARM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ANNIE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/01/1999